# 505121450 10/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5168211

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CIMA NANOTECH ISRA	EL LTD.		04/07/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	CLEARV	CLEARVIEW FILMS LTD.			
Street Address:	12 TARS	12 TARSHISH, INDUSTRIAL PARK			
City:	CAESAREA				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code: 38900					
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	1010947			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(2	202)719-8324			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(2 e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is ur			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(2 e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	2) e sent to t provided; (2	he e-mail address first; if that is ur			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	2) <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 D	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202) 393-7150	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(2 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 D B	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 D B 10	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 V	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 V	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 V	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566 216368-301015	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 V	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566 216368-301015 STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ATTORNEY ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ATTORNEY	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 V	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566 216368-301015 216368-301015 STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS /Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 10 V	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566 216368-301015 STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS /Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/ 10/02/2018	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNATE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=namechangedocs source=namechangedocs	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 10 V JMBER: #page1.tif #page1.tif	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566 216368-301015 STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS /Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/ 10/02/2018	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=namechangedocs source=namechangedocs	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 V JMBER: #page1.tif #page2.tif #page3.tif	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566 216368-301015 STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS /Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/ 10/02/2018	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=namechangedocs source=namechangedocs source=namechangedocs	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 10 V JMBER: #page1.tif #page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566 216368-301015 STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS /Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/ 10/02/2018	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=namechangedocs source=namechangedocs	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 D B 10 V JMBER: #page1.tif #page2.tif #page3.tif #page5.tif	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 202) 393-7150 CIPDocketing@bradley.com RADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMING 615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350 /ASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-566 216368-301015 STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS /Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/ 10/02/2018	ent via US Mail. iS LLP		

מספר סידורי 060/18 טופס מסי 1

Serial 060/18 Form No 1

#### **AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE**

I the undersigned, Adiel Hadad Notary at 15 Danin street, Tel – Aviv, ISRAEL, hereby certify that on 07.05.2018 there appeared before me at my office **Mr. Zach Frenkel** who is known to me personally whose identity was proved to me by Israeli Passport No 29006268 issued by the State of Israel at Acko, on 30.06.2013 (copy attached and marked "B"), and signed of his own free will the above document (the attached document marked "A") (the document overleaf).

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr. Zach Frenkel by my own signature and seal this April 7<sup>th</sup> 2018.

#### אימות חתימה

אני החיים עדיאל חדד, נוטריון, מרחי דנין 15 תל-אביב מאשר כי ביום 07.05.2018 ניצב לפני במשרדי מר צח פרנקל חידוע לי ידיעה אישית, שוהותו הוכחה לי על פי דרכון ישראלי מסי 29006268 שהוצא על ידי מדינת ישראל בעכו ביום 30.06.2013 (ואשר העתקו מדינת ישראל בעכו ביום 30.06.2013 (ואשר העתקו מדינת ישראל בעכו ביום אישית מרצונו החופשי על מסמד שלעיל (המצורף והמסומן באות ״A״) (שמעבר לדף).

ולראיה תנני מאמת את חתימתו של מר צח פרנקל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 07.05.2018.





signiture: \_\_\_\_\_\_;novnn

. שבר נוטריון: 192 ש

מותם הנוטריון:

### **DECLARATION OF NAME CHANGE**

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that CLEARVIEW FILMS LTD. is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Israel</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>12 Tarshish</u>, <u>Industrial Park Caesarea</u>, <u>38900 Israel</u>, and that the corporation has changed its name:

from: to: CIMA NANOTECH ISRAEL LTD. CLEARVIEW FILMS LTD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument as a lawful representative of said corporation with authorization to execute documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on its behalf on this 07 day of April, 2018.

#### CLEARVIEW FILMS LTD.

Signiture:

Name in full: Zach Frenkel.

Title: General Manager.

[NOTARY PUBLIC]

Subscribed and sworn to/ before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_

(Notary Seal)

(Notary Public)

\*No legalization is required. © 2018 by Lee International

By:

Scanped with CamScanner REEL: 047174 FRAME: 0646

על חדד ADIEL HJ

מספר סידורי 18/059 טופס מסי 6

### Serial no': 059/18 Form No. 6

#### CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned Adiel Hadad, Notary, at Danin St. Tel-Aviv, ISRAEL, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached to this certification marked "A", is a correct translation into English language, Of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language, which has been produced to me, of which is also attached here and marked "B".

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal.

This day, April 6th 2018.

#### אישור תרגום

אני החיים עדיאל חדד, נוטריון, מרחי דנין 15 תל – אביב, ישראל, מצהיר בזח, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות העברית והאנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף לאישור זה והמסומן באות "A", הוא תרגום מדויק לאנגלית של המסמך המקורי הערוך בשפה העברית, שהוצג לפני ואשר המסמך המקורי שלו מצורף גם הוא לאישורי זה ומסומן באות "B",

ולראית אני מאשר את דיוק התרגום האמור בחתימת ילראית אני מושר מחנימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 07.05.2018.





שכר נוטריון: 242 ש . (כולל מעיימ).

Search Results - Company number: 512030792

Corporation number	Corporation name in Hebrew	Type of Corporation	Status of Corporati	Is the corporation violating the law	Annua I
512030792	Clearview Films Ltd	Israeli	on Active		Report 2016

Details of the corporation Corporation name in Hebrew Corporation name in English Date of incorporation Company description: Purpose of the corporation Governmental company: Fee debts

Clearview Films Ltd Clearview Films Ltd 06/10/1994

To engage in the types of business specified in the regulations No | Limit: Limited Yes | 2018; Reduced fee in the amount of 1120 NIS to be paid until 31/03/2018

Address

Location: Caesarea | Street: Tarshish | Number: 12 | Postal Code: 3088900 | Country: Israel C / O Sima Nanotech Israel Ltd., North Industrial Zone





។សម ៣។	מפרת חוק	סטאפוס תאגיד	סוג תכרה	שם בעברית 🍸	🕈 מספר תאניד
2016		פעילה	ישראלית	קלירוויו יריעות בע"ס	<u>512030792</u>
				· · ·	פרטי תאגיד
				רוויו יריעות בע"מ	שם בעברית: קרי
				CLEARVIEW FILMS LT	שם באנגלית: ()
				06/10/1994	מאריך התאגרות:
					מיאור חברה;
				לעסוק בחוני ציסוק שפורחו בתקנון	מטרת החברה:
				אן מגבויה: מעבוית 🕅	ממשרתית:
	•:	31/0	11: שי ח למשלום ער 18	אגרת 2018 : אגרה מופחמת של 00.00	94 : AT3X AGAA

namo

יישוב: קיסריה (רחוב: תראיש (מספר: 12) מיקור: 2008300 (תרד.: (ארץ: ישראר) אדר: מברת סימה נאפוניק ישראל נעמ אזור מעושה צפור

71 40

٢

CITY: CAESAREA STREET: TARSMISH IN	Free translation of Companies Registry online search result printout by S Horowitz \$ Co, turacil legal counsel. English translations appear on the lines below their Hebrew equivalent.	UNIT TIN TINT TAKIN AMMUAL REPORT IN BREACH? CORPO
8887.17 17 12		דאעד סוטאטט CORPORATE STATUS חליעם ACTIVE
:.T.N   3059900 :THPM	ערבערים אראשרב ערור אראשרב ערור אראשר בערור אראשר ערור אראשר ערור אראשר ערוייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	רויג רעג בסמוסאמצ אלארש וsraeu
12 : <b>יוספת</b> כסעודדד: ואדע יזור תעשיה צפוני גיס כווויא וואווסדב	דיאנית יישוע וווידע אווידע אווידע אווידע אווייע אוויע אוויע אווייע אווייע אוויע אווייע אוויע אוועע אוועע אוויע אוויע או	
של פישרות בו גיער זערא CHISRAEL I		512030792 SEARCH RESUL JANGIN HERREN MAME IN HERREN D'YJ JILYY HULYY CLEARVREN FILMS L
קיסריה   רחוב: הרשיש   בנ חברת סימה נאנוטק ישראל בעמ ראונגאבו בדם, אסאדוובאו וווסע	דיארת דיאר איז	512030792 : ハコンハ コラクハ - ビバラ・ハ ババメバ SEARCH RESULTS - COMPANY NO. 612020792 パーコンユ ロビ 下 「おんハ うらクル 下 MAME IN HEBREW COMPANY NO. ガンコ バルドンド パインテア <u>\$12030732</u> い CLEARVIEW FILMS LTD. 512030732
קיסריה   רחוב: הבריה סימה נאנוע וונרות סימה נאנוע		со ма ма ма ма ма ма ма ма ма ма
ARAA JAIRI KK4: SSEROOV	דיארת ייטים דיארת ייטים בערית בערית נכסשף אויין ווידיק ביתריק בסשף אויין ווידיק ביתריק בערית נכסשף אויין ווידיק באריעבער פער אויין ער בעריק באריק בעריק בער	1900 - 8194 PAIY NO. 612030 TRAD 1900 TRAD 1900 COMPANY NO. 612030792 512030792

A.,

PATENT REEL: 047174 FRAME: 0650



תוצאות חיפוש - מספר הברה: 19203035

## PATENT REEL: 047174 FRAME: 0651

**RECORDED: 10/02/2018**